## 501776041 01/05/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHE MENDES	10/19/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AERAZUR S.A.
Street Address:	4 RUE LESAGE MAILLE
City:	CAUDEBEC LES ELBEUF
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	76320

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13277371
Application Number:	61394825

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (404)541-3375 **Phone**: 4048156500

Email: ipefiling@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PRATT, ESQ KILPATRICK TOWNSEND &

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37513/920628
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Rossi

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027480 FRAME: 0969

OF \$80.00 1527.571

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Christophe Mendes (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a provisional application entitled "Crashworthy Flexible Sump" filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 20, 2010 and assigned U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/394,825; and

WHEREAS, AERAZUR S.A., a company of France having a place of business at 4 rue Lesage Maille, 76320 Caudebec Les Elbeuf, France (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any application claiming priority thereto, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

US2008 1689281.1

PATENT REEL: 027480 FRAME: 0970 U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/394,825 Filed: October 20, 2010

### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is expressly made NUNC PRO TUNC to have the same logal force and effect as if executed on October 20, 2010 (the filing date of the above-referenced U.S, provisional patent application).

Signed on this As day of Company, 2011.

Christophe Mendes

Witness Signature	
-------------------	--